

What You Need to Know About CEFTRIAZONE

This medication is used to cure you of an infection.
Contact your healthcare provider, if your symptoms do not improve or get worse.

HOW CEFTRIAZONE IS ADMINISTERED:

Single dose injection into a muscle

CAUTION

- ✔ Tell your healthcare provider if you have any gallbladder, liver, kidney, pancreas or bleeding disorders, or a history of stomach dysfunction (such as colitis)
- ✔ If you are taking any prescription, non-prescription, herbal, or recreational products, please discuss with your healthcare provider

POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS

- You may get discomfort, redness or swelling at the injection site
- You may experience mild diarrhea
- If any of these effects persist or worsen, please contact your healthcare provider

AFTER TAKING THIS MEDICATION

- ✔ Do not have sex for one week after you and your partner(s) have completed treatment and all symptoms have resolved
- ✔ Tell your healthcare provider if symptoms do not improve or resolve in 5 days
- ✔ Drink plenty of water
- ✔ Do not take Oral Typhoid vaccine (Vivotif®) with ceftriazone
- ✔ Ceftriazone may interfere with certain urine glucose test (Clinitest®)



ALERT your healthcare provider if you have any of the issues below :

- ⚠ Diarrhea that is watery or bloody
- ⚠ Are pregnant or may become pregnant
- ⚠ Develop a skin rash, have trouble breathing, or notice swelling in your face or throat
- ⚠ Have a seizure



For more information, please scan this QR code:



Rev Nov 2022

